Smart Sensor System for
Turbocharger Speed Detection
PT2G Series
PT2G datasheet
Revision: 3
Release Date: 2024-12-01
Document Status: Production
 ACCURATE

Sensor body with standard M5 or fine
thread, various lengths
Sensor part number code:
Part No. PT2G-SM…
 ACCURATE
 TECHNOLOGIES
6 PT2G Sensors Datasheet SC-002078-DS-3 / 2024-12-01 / Production
CONTENTS PAGE
2.1.2 IPETRONIK
Figure 3: Ipetronik
2.1.3 CSM
Figure 4: CSM
2.1.4 ATI Accurate Technologies Inc.
Figure 5: ATI
 ACCURATE
 TECHNOLOGIES
PT2G Sensors Datasheet SC-002078-DS-3 / 2024-12-01 / Production 7
CONTENTS PAGE
3 Sensor Application
CAUTION: Prior to the PICOTURN product installation, be sure that the turbocharger is cold.
The sensor body should be mounted in principle as indicated (see Figure 6). The compressor housing
needs to be removed. Drill a hole into the case and cut a thread, according to the chosen sensor
housing. Select the position of the hole so that every vane, both big and small, will be sensed. Place
the sensor directly in front of the small vanes (“splitter vanes”), avoiding the vicinity of their upper
edge (which could induce error into the system).
The correct mounting position and method
depends on the individual geometry and
characteristics of the turbocharger in use.
Contact the manufacturer of the
turbocharger for information about details
on possible positions and correct mounting
instructions.
Figure 6: Sensor Application
IMPORTANT: Make sure the tip of the sensor is approximately flush with the inside contour of the
housing. Otherwise, it may hit and damage the compressor wheel.
Notice: Lock torque: The sensor body is not a 5-millimeter bolt, but merely a sleeve with some 0.3
mm thick walls. Apply only a fraction of the torque you would with a solid bolt: 0.3 Nm maximum
(finger force, not fist force).
Environment: The sensor element with respect to its electronics and “Superseal” connector has been
designed for under-hood operation and is considered engine compartment tolerant.
 ACCURATE
 TECHNOLOGIES
8 PT2G Sensors Datasheet SC-002078-DS-3 / 2024-12-01 / Production
CONTENTS PAGE
4 Technical Data
Table 2: Distance
Maximum distance sensor-vanes Passenger cars Commercial vehicles
Typical for aluminum wheels 1 to 2 mm 2 to 3 mm
The maximum distance depends strongly on the turbocharger geometry, the vane
thickness at the sensor tip and the alloy of the wheel. So only an indication can be
given.
These are approximate values for aluminum compressor wheels. Exact values depend on
turbocharger geometry.
Table 3: Technical data
Supply voltage +5 V DC ± 0.25 V, from low noise power supply (linear
voltage regulator)
Consumption 20 mA
Temperature Cable and electronics -40 °C to +125 °C (+257 °F)
Sensor tip SM types -40 °C to +230 °C (+446 °F)
+250°C (+482 °F) for 5 minutes
H-SM types -40 °C to +250 °C (+482 °F)
+270°C (+518 °F) for 5 minutes
Dimensions (sensor body) Fine thread M5 x 0.5